Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
11032570  001 Seite 2 von 50
Page 2 of 50
Content
1. TEST SITE ............................................................................................................................................................... 4

Page 5 of 50
2.2. Rating and Physical Characteristics
Type Designation: AEV-6356
Input Voltage: DC 16.8-30V
Rated Current: 5A
Protection Class: III
2.3. Sources of Interference
Thermostat
2.4. Noise Suppression Parts
None
2.5. Submitted Documents
(1)  2 test samples
(2)  Function test (Burn in Test) criteria
(3)  User Manual
3. Measurement Conditions
3.1. Modes of Operation
The subject equipment was investigated in ‘Continuous ON or OFF’ mode depending on test
requirements.
3.2. Additional Equipment
There’s no any additional equipment in the EUT.
3.3. Test Setup
The test setup is depending on individual testing requirements which are shown in clauses 5.1 to
5.10 respectively.
The described test setup is according to the Basic Standard.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
11032570  001 Seite 6 von 50
Page 6 of 50
3.3.1. Connected Cables and Length
 All external cables are less than 30m
3.4. List of Test and Measurement Instruments
Table 1: List of Test and Measurement Equipment
Item Kind of Equipment
Manufacturer /
Type No.
Calibration Date
Calibration
Due Date
1 T & H Chamber ESPEC PDL-4K May 04, 2012 May 03, 2013
2 DC Power Supply GW SPS-3610 May 25, 2012 May 24, 2013
3 DC Power Supply GW GPS-3030DD May 25, 2012 May 24, 2013
4 Vibration Test System SHINKEN G-5230S Jun. 29, 2012 Jun. 28, 2013
5 Accelerometer SHINKEN V11-101S Apr. 24, 2012 Apr. 23, 2013
6 Hipot Tester CHROMA 19054 Aug. 23, 2012 Aug. 22, 2013
7 High Resistance Meter HP 4339B Dec. 24, 2012 Dec. 23, 2013
8 Harmonics/Flicker Test
System
Teseq Profline 2145 Aug. 10, 2012 Aug. 09, 2014
3.4.1. Calibration of Test and Measurement Instruments
Above listed equipment undergoes a regularly calibration. At the time of testing all the used
equipment was within its period of calibration. The calibration documentation and dates are stored
in the calibration record folder of the laboratory.
3.5. Abbreviations
PASS   means 'complied with requirement' N/A    means 'not applicable'
FAIL    means 'not complied' EUT  means 'Equipment Under Test'
Railway Embedded Computer:
Model: AEV-6356
Input power
DC 24V
Non-shielded,
Non-detachable
Monitor x2
LAN port <30m
Keyboard Laptop x2 Mouse HDD x2
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
11032570  001 Seite 7 von 50
Page 7 of 50
4. Test Results